.

o T o B o« B D -2 T & R O B\

i, (s S S: §
L T ) B ¢ A

tona Beach, CA 908027-4684

GFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attornay
411 West Qcean Boulevard, &th Floor

[ 2 1 T % T I S A0 B % S A T A N o D e e Y
L0 T+ & 4 - Y S ™ N (= B o - B

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34977

i

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34977 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 27, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant {o
Resolution No. RES-18-0090 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meseting on June 18, 2018, by and bstween EMC CORPORATION, a Massachusetis
corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetis
1l 01748, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City"), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Centractor {the “Parties”) enterad inlo Agreement No.
34977 (the “Agreement’} whersby Contractor agreed to provide daia center systems
equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Parties eniered into a First Amendment fo the Agreement o
extend the term to March 30, 2020; and '

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to exiend the term one {1} additional one-year
period and add the authorized annual amount of $2,087,000 for a tolai not to exceed
Agreement amount of $12,778,600;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agres as follows:

1. Section 1.D. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“D.  The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on June 19, |
2018, and shall terminate at 11:59 o.m. on March 30, 2021

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and condifions in

Agreement No. 348977 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
1
i
Hi
it
it

EWhbhg A18-01842
31124324 docx




CFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Allorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Long Begol, CA SDB0Z-4664

woult

X
o

1

W = T ot de W N

N WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this dosument io be duly

executed with ali formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

EMC CORPORATION, a Massachusells

corporation
Gt
Bes Cireghiin iar 16, 2028
Name Jémes Cougnin

it Seior Wanaging Legal Courisel

Mar 16, 2020 2020

Name Chantal Lyon

Title saninr Director, Managing Counsel ..

“Contracto”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation '

i 2020 By

EXECUTED PUBSUANT  City Menager
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHA

This Second Amendment io Agreement No. 34877 is approved as fo form on

o

EWhibg A18-01642

1} 01124322.d00x




